File No.ESTT M-3/1/2022-ADMIN-MIN ESTT

F. No. 3-3021/2022-Min.Estt. — \ Q \ O Government of India
Ministry of Jal Shakti
Department of Water Resources, RD & GR
Central Ground Water Board

"Bhujal Bhawan" NH-IV Faridabad- 121001 Dated:

To.

The Under Secretary (Admn)
Ministry of Jal Shakti
Department of Water Resources, RD & GR
Shram Shakti Bhawan
Rafi Marg, New Delhi.

Sub: Joining to the post of Finance & Accounts Officer in Central Ground Water Board.

Sir,

In compliance to Ministry's Office Order No. 50 of 2022 issued under letter No. A.22012/3/2021-Admn dated 04.03.2022 Sh. Prem Chand Maurya, IDSE (2001), has joined as Finance & Accounts Officer in Central Ground Water Board, Faridabad w.e.f. 04.03.2022 (FN) on charge of FAO.

Two copies of CTC are enclosed herewith for Ministry's further necessary action please.

Yours faithfully,

Encls: CTC Form

(Sanjeev Gupta) Administrative Officer

Copy to

- 1. The Under Secretary (GW), MoJS, DoWR, RD & GR, Shram Shakti Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 2. The Under Secretary (GWE), MoJS, DoWR, RD & GR, Shram Shakti Bhawan, Delhi.
- 3. TS to all Members, CGWB/ CGWA/ RGI.
- 4. All Administrative Officers, CGWB, CHQ, Faridabad.
- 5. The Officer Incharge, State Unit Office, CGWB, New Delhi. The Salary of Sh. Prem Chand Maurya, FAO is to be draw from CGWB, SUO, New Delhi Office.
- 6. The DDO, CGWB, SUO, New Delhi.
- 7. PA to Chairman, CGWB, CHQ, Faridabad.
- 8. Sr. PS/PS and PA to all Members, CGWB/ CGWA/ RGI.
- 9. PS to Director (Admn), CGWB, CHQ, Faridabad.
- 10. The Pay & Accounts Officer, CGWB, CHQ, Faridabad.

(Sanjeev Gupta) Administrative Officer